CANTERBURY CANINE OBEDIENCE CLUB
OBEDIENCE RIBBON TRIAL - SATURDAY 16 JUNE 2012

RESULTS
ELEMENTARY: Judge - Gay Bouterey
1st Bryan Roden Labrador x
2nd Anna Thompson Swedish Valhund
3rd Kelly Elson German Shorthaired Pointer

SPECIAL BEGINNERS: Judge - Lyn Clearwater

1st John Pierre Belgian Shepherd
2nd Karen Wilson German Shepherd Dog
3rd Mike Dickie Golden Retriever

NOVICE: Judge - Lyn Clearwater

1st Robby Brown Border Collie
2nd Liz Dixon Border Collie x
3rd Ngaire Queree Golden Retriever

TEST A: Judge - Joanne Hammond

1st Robby Brown Border Collie
2nd Karen Winter Sibord
3rd Brian Mitchelmore Spaniel x

TEST B: Judge - Arend van den Bos

1st Janine Johnson Border Collie
2nd Lesley Taylor Australian Kelpie
3rd Maree Gavigan Border Collie

TEST C: Judge: Arend van den Bos

1st Alicia Hebden Golden Retriever
2nd Kathryn Snook Miniature Schnauzer
3rd Helen McLellan Border Collie

TEST C - CHAMPIONS: Judge - Arend van den Bos
1st Helen McLellan Border Collie
2nd Colin Broadhurst Border Collie
3rd Maree Gavigan Border Collie

Tony
Clara
Chelsea

Deeva
Polly
Deja

Midnite
Major
Cody

Midnite
Brio
Lottie

Ruby
Freda
Panda

Ridge
Izzy
Beetle

Duo
Indie
Fergus

Pts
56.5
55.5
46.5

72.0
68.5
65.5

97.0
97.0
94.5

140.0
138.0
119.0

217.5
215.0
1735

285.5
227.5
160.5

295.0
291.5
270.0



