

## CANTERBURY CANINE OBEDIENCE CLUB OBEDIENCE RIBBON TRIAL - SATURDAY 16 JUNE 2012

## RESULTS

ELEMENTARY: Judge - Gay Bouterey				Pts
1st	Bryan Roden	Labrador x	Tony	56.5
2nd	Anna Thompson	Swedish Valhund	Clara	55.5
3rd	Kelly Elson	German Shorthaired Pointer	Chelsea	46.5
SPECIAL BEGINNERS: Judge - Lyn Clearwater				
1st	John Pierre	Belgian Shepherd	Deeva	72.0
2nd	Karen Wilson	German Shepherd Dog	Polly	68.5
3rd	Mike Dickie	Golden Retriever	Deja	65.5
NOVICE: Judge - Lyn Clearwater				
1st	Robby Brown	Border Collie	Midnite	97.0
2nd	Liz Dixon	Border Collie x	Major	97.0
3rd	Ngaire Queree	Golden Retriever	Cody	94.5
	°			
TEST A: Judge - Joanne Hammond				
1st	Robby Brown	Border Collie	Midnite	140.0
2nd	Karen Winter	Sibord	Brio	138.0
3rd	Brian Mitchelmore	Spaniel x	Lottie	119.0
TEST B: Judge - Arend van den Bos				
1st	Janine Johnson	Border Collie	Ruby	217.5
2nd	Lesley Taylor	Australian Kelpie	Freda	215.0
3rd	Maree Gavigan	Border Collie	Panda	173.5
	-			
TEST C: Judge: Arend van den Bos				
1st	Alicia Hebden	Golden Retriever	Ridge	285.5
2nd	Kathryn Snook	Miniature Schnauzer	lzzy	227.5
3rd	Helen McLellan	Border Collie	Beetle	160.5
TEST C - CHAMPIONS: Judge - Arend van den Bos				
1st	Helen McLellan	Border Collie	Duo	295.0
2nd	Colin Broadhurst	Border Collie	Indie	291.5
3rd	Maree Gavigan	Border Collie	Fergus	270.0